

MARKET RELEASE

27 May 2016

Range Resources Limited

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Range Resources Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from official quotation immediately at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement.

Security Code: RRS

Mauro Piccini Senior Adviser, ASX Listings Compliance (Perth)

Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000 www.asx.com.au Customer service 13 12 79

Range Resources Limited ('Range' or 'the Company')

26 May 2016



The Manager Company Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 6, 20 Bridge Street Sydney, NSW 2000

By e-lodgment

Request for Voluntary Suspension

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2, and further to the current trading halt, Range requests a voluntary suspension from commencement of trade on Friday, 27 May 2016.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2 the Company provides the following information regarding the request:

1. The reason for the request for voluntary suspension is to enable the Company to finalise the appointment of an additional Australian director.

2. The Company requests the voluntary suspension to be in place until it releases an announcement regarding the new appointment, and expects to make the announcement before the commencement of trading on Monday, 6 June 2016.

3. The Company is not aware of any reason why voluntary suspension of the Company's securities should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Range Resources Limited

AIM: RRL ASX: RRS www.rangeresources.co.uk Australian Office Ground Floor, BGC Centre 28 The Esplanade Perth WA 6000 Australia t. +618 6205 3012

UK Office

Range Resources Upstream Services Limited 10 Adam Street London, WC2N 6AA United Kingdom *t.* +44 (0)20 7520 9486 e. admin@rangeresources.co.uk